
BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
(October 2009-October 2010) 

  First Name Last Name   E-Mail Address 
Chairperson Joseph Rende National Grid joseph.rende@us.ngrid.com 

Vice Chairperson Gary Rehm Atmos Energy gary.rehm@atmosenergy.com 

Director Andrew Barrowman Nicor Gas abarrow@nicor.com 

 Ken Boni Avista Utilities ken.boni@avistacorp.com 

 Susan Clinesmith Enbridge Gas Distribution susan.clinesmith@enbridge.com 

 Susan Davis Questar Gas susan.davis@questar.com 

 Joe Eysie Florida Public Utilities jeysie@fpuc.com 

 Todd Gordon South Jersey Gas tgordon@sjindustries.com 

 Joe Gordon Southern Natural Gas Company joe.gordon@elpaso.com 

 Hans Greene Philadelphia Gas Works hans.greene@pgworks.com 

 Christian Griffin Columbia Gas  cgriffin@nisource.com 

 Jonathan Gruchala National Fuel Gas Distribution gruchalaj@natfuel.com 

 Mark Haney TECO Peoples Gas System mhaney@tecoenergy.com 

 Ken Hart Mobile Gas Service khart@mobile-gas.com 

 Alan Hersch Black Hills Energy alan.hersch@blackhillscorp.com 

 Michael Howard Heritage Gas mhoward@heritagegas.com 

 Nancy Lange NW Natural nancy.lange@nwnatural.com 

 Steve Lisk Piedmont Natural Gas steve.lisk@piedmontng.com 

 Thomas Massaro New Jersey Natural Gas tjmassaro@njresources.com 

 Janney McCarley Southwest Gas Corp. janney.mccarley@swgas.com 

 Anastasia Minor DTE Energy MichCon minora@dteenergy.com 

 Corey Minshew AGL Resources cminshew@aglresources.com 

 Tom Moore Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio tmoore@vectren.com 

 Jean Pierre Noel Gaz Metro jpnoel@gazmetro.com 

 Dennis Okenfuss Kansas Gas Service dennis.okenfuss@kansasgasservice.com 

 Douglas Peterson CenterPoint Energy doug.peterson@centerpointenergy.com 



 Sean Quigley Manitoba Hydro squigley@hydro.mb.ca 

 John Ray Washington Gas jray@washgas.com 

 Patti Reardon Missouri Gas Energy patti.reardon@sug.com 

 Daniel Ryan Laclede Gas Company dryan@lacledegas.com 

 Charlie Senning The Gas Company csenning@hawaiigas.com 

 Bob Stolarski Puget Sound Energy bob.stolarski@pse.com 

 Chris Strippelhoff Municipal Gas Authority of Georgia cstrippelhoff@gasauthority.com 

 James Toth City of Richmond jim.toth@richmondgov.com 

 Jeffrey Tuttle CPS Energy jmtuttle@cpsenergy.com 

 Jason Tuttle Citizens Gas  jtuttle@citizensenergygroup.com 

 Sarah Van Der Paelt Union Gas svanderpaelt@uniongas.com 

 Chuck Warrington Florida Public Gas Group chuck.warrington@clearwatergas.com 

 Douglas Welling Dominion Energy Inc douglas_p_welling@dom.com 

 Barry Wentzel UGI Utilities bwentzel@ugi.com 

 Brunson White Alagasco brunson.white@energen.com 

 Brent Wilde Intermountain Gas Company brent.wilde@intgas.com 

 Dale Williams Yankee Gas Services Company willidj@nu.com 

 Darrell Wilson Chesapeake Utilities dkwilson@chpk.com 

 Gillian Wright Southern California Gas Company gwright@semprautilities.com 

Affilate Liason Marc Grandbois Schwank mgrandbois@schwankgroup.com 

 


